



2012 St. Mary's Crew Classic

Official Results

Womens HS Varsity 2x

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 1: Womens HS Varsity 2x Final @ 08:00 AM							
1st	5	Detroit A (M. Brennan)	05:53.85				15.0
2nd	3	Skyline Crew A (M. Buitron)	05:57.01	0.9%	00:03.16	00:00:03.16	12.0
3rd	1	Detroit B (E. West)	05:57.09	0.9%	00:00.08	00:00:03.24	
4th	2	Skyline Crew B (E. West)	06:03.34	2.7%	00:06.25	00:00:09.49	
5th	4	St. Ursula (E. Miller)	06:10.38	4.7%	00:07.04	00:00:16.53	0.8

Womens HS Novice 8+

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 2a: Womens HS Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:10 AM

1st	5	Detroit (P. Swegles)	05:25.02				
2nd	3	Saint Joseph A (A. Rieman)	05:29.09	1.3%	00:04.07	00:00:04.07	
3rd	4	Rockford A (M. Fix)	05:31.99	2.1%	00:02.90	00:00:06.97	
4th	1	Saint Joseph B (C. Rouse)	05:53.44	8.7%	00:21.45	00:00:28.42	
5th	2	Skyline Crew (S. Kullin)	05:57.48	10.0%	00:04.04	00:00:32.46	
6th	6	Northville (L. Murray)	06:04.53	12.2%	00:07.05	00:00:39.51	

Race 2b: Womens HS Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:20 AM

1st	1	Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Croley)	05:58.41				
2nd	3	Anthony Wayne (M. Marks)	05:58.99	0.2%	00:00.58	00:00:00.58	
3rd	4	St. Ursula (R. Steinbauer)	06:04.01	1.6%	00:05.02	00:00:05.60	
4th	5	Notre Dame Academy (K. McCarthy)	06:06.08	2.1%	00:02.07	00:00:07.67	
5th	6	Shaker Heights (N. Katz)	06:10.89	3.5%	00:04.81	00:00:12.48	
6th	2	Rockford B (T. Porter)	06:50.10	14.4%	00:39.21	00:00:51.69	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 2: Womens HS Novice 8+ Final @ 12:50 PM

1st	1	Rockford A (M. Fix)	05:42.01				30.0
2nd	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Croley)	05:48.26	1.8%	00:06.25	00:00:06.25	24.0
3rd	6	St. Ursula (R. Steinbauer)	05:48.36	1.9%	00:00.10	00:00:06.35	12.0
4th	3	Detroit (P. Swegles)	05:48.50	1.9%	00:00.14	00:00:06.49	6.0
5th	5	Anthony Wayne (M. Marks)	05:53.60	3.4%	00:05.10	00:00:11.59	3.0
6th	2	Saint Joseph A (A. Rieman)	06:07.93	7.6%	00:14.33	00:00:25.92	1.5

Mens HS Novice 8+

Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 3a: Mens HS Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:30 AM

1st	4	St. Ignatius HS A (C. Leneghan)	05:22.94				
2nd	2	Orchard Lake A (J. Blazevic)	05:24.82	0.6%	00:01.88	00:00:01.88	
3rd	1	Anthony Wayne (M. Despoth)	06:00.93	11.8%	00:36.11	00:00:37.99	
4th	5	Orchard Lake B (A. WARDIA)	06:11.77	15.1%	00:10.84	00:00:48.83	
5th	3	St. Ignatius HS C (P. Patton)	06:15.60	16.3%	00:03.83	00:00:52.66	

Race 3b: Mens HS Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:40 AM

1st	2	Rockford (M. Crimp)	05:32.98				
2nd	5	Detroit (B. Ross)	05:43.26	3.1%	00:10.28	00:00:10.28	
3rd	4	St. John's Jesuit A (B. Win)	05:52.31	5.8%	00:09.05	00:00:19.33	
4th	3	St. John's Jesuit B (A. Earle)	06:29.47	17.0%	00:37.16	00:00:56.49	

Race 3c: Mens HS Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:50 AM

1st	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer (E. Osterwisch)	05:19.89				
2nd	5	St. Ignatius HS B (B. Pigniczky)	05:22.00	0.7%	00:02.11	00:00:02.11	
3rd	3	Skyline Crew (K. Walentowski)	05:52.07	10.1%	00:30.07	00:00:32.18	
4th	2	Northville (A. Carlone)	06:22.24	19.5%	00:30.17	00:01:02.35	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 3: Mens HS Novice 8+ Final @ 01:00 PM

1st	4	Rockford (M. Crimp)	04:56.18				30.0
2nd	3	St. Ignatius HS A (C. Leneghan)	04:58.03	0.6%	00:01.85	00:00:01.85	24.0
3rd	5	Orchard Lake A (J. Blazevic)	05:00.45	1.4%	00:02.42	00:00:04.27	12.0
4th	1	Detroit (B. Ross)	05:07.72	3.9%	00:07.27	00:00:11.54	6.0
5th	6	St. Ignatius HS B (B. Pigniczky)	05:10.46	4.8%	00:02.74	00:00:14.28	
6th	2	Ann Arbor Pioneer (E. Osterwisch)	05:12.96	5.7%	00:02.50	00:00:16.78	1.5

Mens HS Varsity 2x

Finals							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 4: Mens HS Varsity 2x Final @ 01:10 PM							
1st	5	Detroit (Z. Jatkowski)	05:14.25				15.0
2nd	2	Rockford (B. Vanderberg)	05:28.94	4.7%	00:14.69	00:00:14.69	12.0
3rd	4	Skyline Crew (B. Ebright)	05:31.00	5.3%	00:02.06	00:00:16.75	6.0
4th	1	Anthony Wayne (j. maurer)	05:36.49	7.1%	00:05.49	00:00:22.24	3.0
5th	3	St. Ignatius HS (L. Backus)	05:43.92	9.4%	00:07.43	00:00:29.67	1.5
6th	6	Northville (Unknown)	05:53.19	12.4%	00:09.27	00:00:38.94	0.8

Mens HS Lightweight 2x

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 5: Mens HS Lightweight 2x Final @ 01:20 PM							
1st	3	Skyline Crew (Q. Faro)	05:24.62				15.0
2nd	2	Orchard Lake (J. BUNZELUK)	05:25.40	0.2%	00:00.78	00:00:00.78	6.0
3rd	1	St. Ignatius HS (M. Gemperline)	06:40.50	23.4%	01:15.10	00:01:15.88	3.0

Womens HS Junior 4+

Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 6a: Womens HS Junior 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM

1st	1	Anthony Wayne (A. McConnell)	06:20.13				
2nd	5	Detroit A (C. Klick)	06:22.72	0.7%	00:02.59	00:00:02.59	
3rd	3	Detroit C (P. Swegles)	06:43.46	6.1%	00:20.74	00:00:23.33	
4th	4	Saint Joseph B (K. Moore)	06:53.45	8.8%	00:09.99	00:00:33.32	
	2	Detroit B (M. McCarron)	Scratch				

Race 6b: Womens HS Junior 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:10 AM

1st	3	Rockford A (A. Andrews)	06:15.91				
2nd	1	Notre Dame Academy (E. Smith)	06:18.15	0.6%	00:02.24	00:00:02.24	
3rd	2	Shaker Heights (A. Gaines)	06:33.79	4.8%	00:15.64	00:00:17.88	
4th	4	Central Catholic (a. Mengel)	06:59.31	11.5%	00:25.52	00:00:43.40	
	5	Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Losacco)	Scratch				

Race 6c: Womens HS Junior 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:20 AM

1st	3	Skyline Crew A (E. Bourland)	06:08.48				
2nd	4	Saint Joseph A (M. Sudetic)	06:32.05	6.4%	00:23.57	00:00:23.57	
3rd	5	St. Ursula (J. Kulish)	06:36.46	7.6%	00:04.41	00:00:27.98	
4th	1	Rockford B (J. Levin)	06:37.12	7.8%	00:00.66	00:00:28.64	
5th	2	Skyline Crew B (E. Davila)	06:42.04	9.1%	00:04.92	00:00:33.56	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 6: Womens HS Junior 4+ Final @ 01:30 PM

1st	2	Skyline Crew A (E. Bourland)	05:56.94				20.0
2nd	1	Notre Dame Academy (E. Smith)	05:58.30	0.4%	00:01.36	00:00:01.36	16.0
3rd	4	Rockford A (A. Andrews)	06:05.87	2.5%	00:07.57	00:00:08.93	8.0
4th	5	Detroit A (C. Klick)	06:06.54	2.7%	00:00.67	00:00:09.60	4.0
5th	3	Anthony Wayne (A. McConnell)	06:15.81	5.3%	00:09.27	00:00:18.87	2.0
6th	6	Saint Joseph A (M. Sudetic)	06:22.03	7.0%	00:06.22	00:00:25.09	1.0

Mens HS Junior 4+

Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 7a: Mens HS Junior 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:30 AM

1st	5	St. Ignatius HS B (A. Turk)	05:26.81				
2nd	4	St. Ignatius HS A (G. Larson)	05:39.08	3.8%	00:12.27	00:00:12.27	
3rd	2	Central Catholic A (J. Francis)	05:44.71	5.5%	00:05.63	00:00:17.90	
4th	6	Rockford C (C. Jewell)	05:46.06	5.9%	00:01.35	00:00:19.25	
5th	1	Central Catholic B (D. Colley)	06:15.03	14.8%	00:28.97	00:00:48.22	
6th	3	St. Francis de Sales (S. Welling)	06:18.66	15.9%	00:03.63	00:00:51.85	

Race 7b: Mens HS Junior 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:40 AM

1st	1	Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell)	05:24.83				
2nd	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer A (M. Austin)	05:30.17	1.6%	00:05.34	00:00:05.34	
3rd	6	Detroit (D. Gustafson)	05:33.58	2.7%	00:03.41	00:00:08.75	
4th	2	Northville A (M. Robinet)	05:45.16	6.3%	00:11.58	00:00:20.33	
5th	5	Rockford B (M. Crimp)	05:49.07	7.5%	00:03.91	00:00:24.24	
6th	3	Rockford A (R. McAnelly)	05:58.29	10.3%	00:09.22	00:00:33.46	

Race 7c: Mens HS Junior 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:50 AM

1st	4	Skyline Crew A (N. Steinberg)	05:29.24				
2nd	5	St. John's Jesuit (S. Nowicki)	05:41.01	3.6%	00:11.77	00:00:11.77	
3rd	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer B (B. Kryska)	05:55.11	7.9%	00:14.10	00:00:25.87	
4th	1	Northville B (L. Papoulis)	06:03.14	10.3%	00:08.03	00:00:33.90	
5th	2	Skyline Crew B (S. Desai)	06:15.88	14.2%	00:12.74	00:00:46.64	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 7: Mens HS Junior 4+ Final @ 01:40 PM

1st	3	St. Ignatius HS B (A. Turk)	05:13.97				20.0
2nd	2	Skyline Crew A (N. Steinberg)	05:18.96	1.6%	00:04.99	00:00:04.99	16.0
3rd	4	Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell)	05:22.78	2.8%	00:03.82	00:00:08.81	8.0
4th	1	Ann Arbor Pioneer A (M. Austin)	05:25.47	3.7%	00:02.69	00:00:11.50	4.0
5th	5	St. Ignatius HS A (G. Larson)	05:27.96	4.5%	00:02.49	00:00:13.99	
6th	6	St. John's Jesuit (S. Nowicki)	05:35.20	6.8%	00:07.24	00:00:21.23	1.0

Womens HS Ltwt 4+

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 8: Womens HS Ltwt 4+ Final @ 01:50 PM							
1st	4	Detroit (C. Walker)	06:02.00				20.0
2nd	3	Rockford (E. Prus)	06:04.61	0.7%	00:02.61	00:00:02.61	12.0
3rd	2	Shaker Heights (R. Jensen)	06:12.19	2.8%	00:07.58	00:00:10.19	6.0
4th	5	Skyline Crew (M. Buitron)	06:43.78	11.5%	00:31.59	00:00:41.78	1.0

Mens HS Ltwt 4+

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 9a: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:00 AM							
1st	2	Rockford A (K. Clinthorne)	05:12.47				
2nd	5	Detroit A (J. Sullivan)	05:13.55	0.3%	00:01.08	00:00:01.08	
3rd	4	Rockford B (J. Dennis)	05:39.82	8.8%	00:26.27	00:00:27.35	
4th	1	Anthony Wayne (M. Despoth)	05:49.33	11.8%	00:09.51	00:00:36.86	
5th	3	St. John's Jesuit (D. Parikh)	05:49.75	11.9%	00:00.42	00:00:37.28	

Race 9b: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:10 AM

1st	2	Ann Arbor Pioneer (B. Kennedy)	05:16.92				
2nd	1	Detroit B (Unknown)	05:21.33	1.4%	00:04.41	00:00:04.41	
3rd	3	Orchard Lake (S. Morley)	05:26.97	3.2%	00:05.64	00:00:10.05	
4th	4	St. Ignatius HS (R. Srinivas)	05:52.67	11.3%	00:25.70	00:00:35.75	
	5	Skyline Crew (J. Hu)	Scratch				

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 9: Mens HS Ltwt 4+ Final @ 02:00 PM							
1st	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer (B. Kennedy)	05:08.86				20.0
2nd	3	Rockford A (K. Clinthorne)	05:12.09	1.0%	00:03.23	00:00:03.23	16.0
3rd	2	Detroit A (J. Sullivan)	05:14.55	1.8%	00:02.46	00:00:05.69	8.0
4th	5	Detroit B (Unknown)	05:15.33	2.1%	00:00.78	00:00:06.47	
5th	6	Orchard Lake (S. Morley)	05:16.57	2.5%	00:01.24	00:00:07.71	2.0
6th	1	Rockford B (J. Dennis)	05:46.74	12.3%	00:30.17	00:00:37.88	

Womens HS Varsity 4+

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 10a: Womens HS Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:20 AM							
1st	1	Detroit (M. Brennan)	06:07.78				
2nd	5	Shaker Heights (E. Hirsch)	06:22.53	4.0%	00:14.75	00:00:14.75	
3rd	3	Northville (K. Castonguay)	06:37.88	8.2%	00:15.35	00:00:30.10	
4th	4	Toledo Metropolitan (A. Basham)	06:43.14	9.6%	00:05.26	00:00:35.36	
5th	2	Anthony Wayne (M. Behrman)	06:44.93	10.1%	00:01.79	00:00:37.15	

Race 10b: Womens HS Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:30 AM

1st	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer A (H. Graham)	06:07.90				
2nd	4	Rockford (K. Bilardello)	06:14.69	1.8%	00:06.79	00:00:06.79	
3rd	1	Ann Arbor Pioneer B (A. Losacco)	06:35.31	7.5%	00:20.62	00:00:27.41	
4th	5	Notre Dame Academy (J. Marlow)	06:49.42	11.3%	00:14.11	00:00:41.52	
	2	Saint Joseph (A. Miller)	Scratch				

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 10: Womens HS Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:10 PM							
1st	5	Rockford (K. Bilardello)	05:59.57				20.0
2nd	3	Detroit (M. Brennan)	06:01.40	0.5%	00:01.83	00:00:01.83	16.0
3rd	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer A (H. Graham)	06:11.50	3.3%	00:10.10	00:00:11.93	8.0
4th	2	Shaker Heights (E. Hirsch)	06:29.66	8.4%	00:18.16	00:00:30.09	4.0
5th	6	Ann Arbor Pioneer B (A. Losacco)	06:37.77	10.6%	00:08.11	00:00:38.20	
6th	1	Northville (K. Castonguay)	06:38.45	10.8%	00:00.68	00:00:38.88	1.0

Mens HS Varsity 4+

Finals							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 11: Mens HS Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:20 PM							
1st	3	St. Ignatius HS A (B. McCarty)	05:08.25				20.0
2nd	4	Rockford (M. Hendershott)	05:08.68	0.1%	00:00.43	00:00:00.43	16.0
3rd	1	St. Ignatius HS B (D. Loyke)	05:19.03	3.5%	00:10.35	00:00:10.78	
4th	5	Ann Arbor Pioneer B (A. Psarouthakis)	05:25.91	5.7%	00:06.88	00:00:17.66	4.0
5th	2	Ann Arbor Pioneer A (G. Perrett)	05:28.93	6.7%	00:03.02	00:00:20.68	
6th	6	St. Ignatius HS C (P. O'Shea)	06:21.40	23.7%	00:52.47	00:01:13.15	

Womens HS Ltw 2x

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 12: Womens HS Ltw 2x Final @ 02:30 PM

1 st	3	Detroit	6:23.32				
2 nd	4	Skyline	6:30.50				
3 rd	2	St. Ursala	6:46.86				
---	5	St. Ursala	-----				

Womens HS, Junior 8+

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 13a: Womens HS, Junior 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:40 AM							
1st	4	St. Ursula A (A. Sheehan)	05:38.07				
2nd	5	Skyline Crew A (E. Bourland)	05:44.85	2.0%	00:06.78	00:00:06.78	
3rd	2	Notre Dame Academy (E. Smith)	05:47.63	2.8%	00:02.78	00:00:09.56	
4th	3	Rockford (J. Levin)	05:52.07	4.1%	00:04.44	00:00:14.00	
5th	1	Shaker Heights (A. Gaines)	06:12.13	10.1%	00:20.06	00:00:34.06	

Race 13b: Womens HS, Junior 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:50 AM

1st	5	Saint Joseph (B. Kahl)	05:49.33				
2nd	3	Anthony Wayne (A. McConnell)	05:49.62	0.1%	00:00.29	00:00:00.29	
3rd	2	Detroit (C. Klick)	06:06.96	5.0%	00:17.34	00:00:17.63	
4th	4	St. Ursula B (J. Kulish)	06:27.31	10.9%	00:20.35	00:00:37.98	
5th	1	Skyline Crew B (S. McColm)	07:01.48	20.7%	00:34.17	00:01:12.15	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 13: Womens HS, Junior 8+ Final @ 02:40 PM							
1st	3	St. Ursula A (A. Sheehan)	05:56.00				30.0
2nd	2	Skyline Crew A (E. Bourland)	06:02.93	1.9%	00:06.93	00:00:06.93	24.0
3rd	5	Anthony Wayne (A. McConnell)	06:05.74	2.7%	00:02.81	00:00:09.74	12.0
4th	4	Saint Joseph (E. Smith)	06:19.13	6.5%	00:13.39	00:00:23.13	6.0
5th	1	Notre Dame Academy (E. Smith)	06:40.37	12.5%	00:21.24	00:00:44.37	3.0
6th	6	Detroit (C. Klick)	06:47.50	14.5%	00:07.13	00:00:51.50	1.5

Mens HS, Junior 8+

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 14a: Mens HS, Junior 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:00 AM

1st	1	Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell)	04:50.40				
2nd	2	St. Ignatius HS (A. Turk)	04:53.35	1.0%	00:02.95	00:00:02.95	
3rd	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer (S. Blackburn)	05:04.46	4.8%	00:11.11	00:00:14.06	
4th	5	Rockford B (M. Crimp)	05:19.45	10.0%	00:14.99	00:00:29.05	
5th	4	Skyline Crew B (K. Walentowski)	06:19.98	30.8%	01:00.53	00:01:29.58	

Race 14b: Mens HS, Junior 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:10 AM

1st	5	St. John's Jesuit (S. Nowicki)	05:03.31				
2nd	4	Rockford A (K. Clinthorne)	05:15.70	4.1%	00:12.39	00:00:12.39	
3rd	3	Skyline Crew A (A. Stryker)	05:25.29	7.2%	00:09.59	00:00:21.98	
4th	2	Northville (A. Carlone)	06:12.49	22.8%	00:47.20	00:01:09.18	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 14: Mens HS, Junior 8+ Final @ 02:50 PM

1st	2	St. Ignatius HS (A. Turk)	04:49.16				30.0
2nd	3	Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell)	04:55.93	2.3%	00:06.77	00:00:06.77	24.0
3rd	1	Ann Arbor Pioneer (S. Blackburn)	05:01.46	4.3%	00:05.53	00:00:12.30	12.0
4th	4	St. John's Jesuit (S. Nowicki)	05:05.12	5.5%	00:03.66	00:00:15.96	6.0
5th	5	Rockford A (K. Clinthorne)	05:10.02	7.2%	00:04.90	00:00:20.86	3.0
6th	6	Skyline Crew A (A. Stryker)	05:21.48	11.2%	00:11.46	00:00:32.32	1.5

Womens HS Novice 4+

Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 15a: Womens HS Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:20 AM							
1st	1	Detroit B (P. Swegles)	06:32.52				
2nd	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer A (S. Carrillo)	06:33.88	0.3%	00:01.36	00:00:01.36	
3rd	6	Ann Arbor Pioneer B (S. Anthony)	06:38.03	1.4%	00:04.15	00:00:05.51	
4th	3	Notre Dame Academy B (K. McCarthy)	07:00.07	7.0%	00:22.04	00:00:27.55	
5th	5	Saint Joseph B (C. Rouse)	07:21.92	12.6%	00:21.85	00:00:49.40	
6th	2	Detroit C (N. Perry)	08:26.62	29.1%	01:04.70	00:01:54.10	

Race 15b: Womens HS Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:30 AM							
1st	4	Rockford (T. Porter)	06:50.78				
2nd	2	Saint Joseph A (A. Rieman)	07:07.97	4.2%	00:17.19	00:00:17.19	
3rd	1	Central Catholic (E. Mossing)	07:12.36	5.3%	00:04.39	00:00:21.58	
4th	6	Shaker Heights (N. Katz)	07:33.04	10.3%	00:20.68	00:00:42.26	
5th	3	Anthony Wayne A (L. Wilder)	07:36.83	11.2%	00:03.79	00:00:46.05	
6th	5	Notre Dame Academy A (A. Turner)	07:38.46	11.6%	00:01.63	00:00:47.68	

Race 15c: Womens HS Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:40 AM							
1st	1	St. Ursula (R. Steinbauer)	06:28.66				
2nd	4	Detroit A (A. Matthews)	06:31.92	0.8%	00:03.26	00:00:03.26	
3rd	3	Northville (L. Murray)	06:54.24	6.6%	00:22.32	00:00:25.58	
4th	2	Anthony Wayne B (M. Marks)	07:01.66	8.5%	00:07.42	00:00:33.00	
5th	5	Skyline Crew (S. McColm)	07:09.62	10.5%	00:07.96	00:00:40.96	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 15: Womens HS Novice 4+ Final @ 03:00 PM							
1st	2	St. Ursula (R. Steinbauer)	06:42.39				
2nd	3	Detroit B (P. Swegles)	06:50.41				
3rd	5	Ann Arbor Pioneer A (S. Carrillo)	07:00.84				
4th	7	Shaker Heights (N. Katz)	07:10.35				
5th	4	Rockford (T. Porter)	07:15.93				
6th	6	Detroit A (A. Matthews)	07:23.11				
7th	1	Saint Joseph A (A. Rieman)	07:59.58				

Mens HS Novice 4+

Heats (Top 1 Place to Finals / Next 2 Best Times to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 16a: Mens HS Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:50 AM

1st	1	St. Ignatius HS C (B. Pigniczky)	05:53.77				
2nd	4	St. Ignatius HS D (A. Melchioris)	06:15.60	6.2%	00:21.83	00:00:21.83	
3rd	6	St. John's Jesuit A (J. Guyton)	06:19.27	7.2%	00:03.67	00:00:25.50	
4th	5	Ann Arbor Pioneer B (W. Strode)	06:28.60	9.8%	00:09.33	00:00:34.83	
5th	2	Northville (J. Carpenter)	06:29.93	10.2%	00:01.33	00:00:36.16	
6th	3	St. Francis de Sales (S. Sferrazza)	06:29.99	10.2%	00:00.06	00:00:36.22	

Race 16b: Mens HS Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:00 PM

1st	4	St. Ignatius HS B (M. DeGrandis)	05:38.67				
2nd	6	Detroit A (B. Ross)	05:57.02	5.4%	00:18.35	00:00:18.35	
3rd	1	Orchard Lake B (A. WARDIA)	06:18.13	11.7%	00:21.11	00:00:39.46	
4th	5	Detroit B (K. Talias)	06:32.76	16.0%	00:14.63	00:00:54.09	
5th	2	Shaker Heights (H. THOMAS)	07:12.04	27.6%	00:39.28	00:01:33.37	

Race 16c: Mens HS Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:10 PM

1st	5	St. Ignatius HS A (C. Leneghan)	05:36.25				
2nd	2	Ann Arbor Pioneer A (K. Gage)	05:57.43	6.3%	00:21.18	00:00:21.18	
3rd	6	Anthony Wayne (M. Howard)	06:17.47	12.3%	00:20.04	00:00:41.22	
4th	3	Rockford A (Z. Lecceadone)	06:33.38	17.0%	00:15.91	00:00:57.13	
5th	4	Skyline Crew (K. Walentowski)	06:34.28	17.3%	00:00.90	00:00:58.03	
6th	1	Rockford B (J. Perry)	07:01.81	25.4%	00:27.53	00:01:25.56	

Race 16d: Mens HS Novice 4+ Heat 4 @ 12:20 PM

1st	4	Orchard Lake A (J. Blazevic)	05:52.08				
2nd	2	Toledo Metropolitan (E. Hartenburg)	05:58.04	1.7%	00:05.96	00:00:05.96	
3rd	5	St. John's Jesuit B (B. Win)	06:06.01	4.0%	00:07.97	00:00:13.93	
4th	3	Orchard Lake C (C. Wittmann)	06:51.39	16.8%	00:45.38	00:00:59.31	
5th	1	Central Catholic (E. Peters)	06:56.62	18.3%	00:05.23	00:01:04.54	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 16: Mens HS Novice 4+ Final @ 03:10 PM

1st	2	St. Ignatius HS A (C. Leneghan)	05:43.42				20.0
2nd	4	St. Ignatius HS B (M. DeGrandis)	05:52.27	2.6%	00:08.85	00:00:08.85	
3rd	5	Orchard Lake A (J. Blazevic)	05:55.49	3.5%	00:03.22	00:00:12.07	8.0
4th	6	Ann Arbor Pioneer A (K. Gage)	06:16.42	9.6%	00:20.93	00:00:33.00	4.0
5th	3	St. Ignatius HS C (B. Pigniczky)	06:17.92	10.0%	00:01.50	00:00:34.50	
6th	1	Detroit A (B. Ross)	06:19.82	10.6%	00:01.90	00:00:36.40	1.0

Womens Ltwt 8+

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 17: Womens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 03:20 PM							
1st	3	Detroit (C. Walker)	05:56.38				30.0
2nd	4	Rockford (E. Prus)	06:02.84	1.8%	00:06.46	00:00:06.46	6.0

Mens HS Ltwt 8+

Finals							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 18: Mens HS Ltwt 8+ Final @ 03:30 PM							
1st	2	Detroit (J. Sullivan)	04:55.93				30.0
2nd	1	Orchard Lake (S. Morley)	05:02.74	2.3%	00:06.81	00:00:06.81	24.0
3rd	6	St. Ignatius HS B (Unknown)	05:13.93	6.1%	00:11.19	00:00:18.00	12.0
4th	5	Rockford (M. Powers)	05:17.81	7.4%	00:03.88	00:00:21.88	6.0
5th	4	St. Ignatius HS A (E. Mungall)	05:31.76	12.1%	00:13.95	00:00:35.83	
6th	3	Northville (Y. Papoulis)	05:35.08	13.2%	00:03.32	00:00:39.15	1.5

Womens HS Varsity 8+

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 19a: Womens HS Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:30 PM							
1st	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Losacco)	05:34.64				
2nd	1	St. Ursula (A. Sheehan)	05:35.24	0.2%	00:00.60	00:00:00.60	
3rd	2	Anthony Wayne (A. McConnell)	05:40.39	1.7%	00:05.15	00:00:05.75	
4th	5	Detroit A (M. Brennan)	05:42.47	2.3%	00:02.08	00:00:07.83	
5th	4	Skyline Crew (E. Bourland)	06:02.48	8.3%	00:20.01	00:00:27.84	

Race 19b: Womens HS Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:40 PM

1st	1	Notre Dame Academy (E. Smith)	05:26.78				
2nd	2	Rockford (K. Fraser)	05:32.50	1.8%	00:05.72	00:00:05.72	
3rd	4	Detroit B (C. Walker)	05:41.62	4.5%	00:09.12	00:00:14.84	
4th	5	Shaker Heights (R. Jensen)	05:45.44	5.7%	00:03.82	00:00:18.66	
5th	3	Northville (L. Dimitroff)	06:11.78	13.8%	00:26.34	00:00:45.00	

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 19: Womens HS Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:40 PM							
1st	5	Rockford (K. Fraser)	05:30.98				30.0
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer (A. Losacco)	05:33.38	0.7%	00:02.40	00:00:02.40	24.0
3rd	2	St. Ursula (A. Sheehan)	05:39.18	2.5%	00:05.80	00:00:08.20	12.0
4th	6	Detroit B (C. Walker)	05:41.74	3.3%	00:02.56	00:00:10.76	6.0
5th	4	Notre Dame Academy (E. Smith)	05:43.11	3.7%	00:01.37	00:00:12.13	3.0
6th	1	Anthony Wayne (A. McConnell)	05:47.21	4.9%	00:04.10	00:00:16.23	1.5

Mens HS Varsity 8+

Finals

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 20: Mens HS Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:50 PM							
1st	0	St. Ignatius HS A (A. Kershaw)	04:37.61				30.0
2nd	2	Ann Arbor Pioneer (B. Kennedy)	04:46.29	3.1%	00:08.68	00:00:08.68	24.0
3rd	3	Rockford (K. Clinthorne)	04:46.86	3.3%	00:00.57	00:00:09.25	12.0
4th	5	St. Ignatius HS B (R. Srinivas)	04:49.97	4.5%	00:03.11	00:00:12.36	
5th	6	Detroit (D. Gustafson)	04:52.70	5.4%	00:02.73	00:00:15.09	3.0
6th	4	Skyline Crew (N. Steinberg)	04:58.42	7.5%	00:05.72	00:00:20.81	1.5
7th	1	Orchard Lake (A. Mitchell)	05:01.95	8.8%	00:03.53	00:00:24.34	
